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Headcount 1,623 4% 6,233 17% 11,855 33% 13,763 38% 2,841 8% 

% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +8% +6% +8% ‐3% +16% 

Full Time Equivalent Students (FTE) 997 5% 3,473 16% 7,139 33% 8,385 39% 1,714 8% 

% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +10% +6% +7% ‐4% +18% 

Women 22,187 61% 888 4% 4,063 18% 7,708 35% 7,917 36% 1,611 7% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +5% +8% +8% +10% ‐1% +13% 

Men 14,128 39% 735 5% 2,170 15% 4,147 29% 5,846 41% 1,230 9% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +1% +7% +3% +4% ‐5% +20% 

24 and Under 24,501 67% 1,083 4% 3,451 14% 8,577 35% 9,333 38% 2,057 8% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 – +2% ‐1% +4% ‐6% +16% 

25 and Older 11,814 33% 540 5% 2,782 24% 3,278 28% 4,430 37% 784 7% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +13% +22% +17% +18% +5% +17% 

Full‐time 11,930 33% 564 5% 1,535 13% 3,926 33% 4,887 41% 1,018 9% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 ‐1% +9% ‐3% +3% ‐7% +19% 

Part‐time 24,385 67% 1,059 4% 4,698 19% 7,929 33% 8,876 36% 1,823 7% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +6% +7% +9% +11% ‐0.2% +15% 

FAFSA 27,075 75% 1,089 4% 4,947 18% 9,334 34% 9,691 36% 2,014 7% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +8% +13% +10% +10% +4% +19% 

No FAFSA 9,240 25% 534 6% 1,286 14% 2,521 27% 4,072 44% 827 9% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 ‐7% ‐2% ‐6% +1% ‐15% +9% 

21,708 

Fall 2024 Census Report 
18 September 2024 vs. 19 September 2023 

Headcount & Equivalents 

36,315 

+4% 

+3% 

Gender 

Age Group 

Enrollment Level 

Financial Aid Status 
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Associate 32,250 89% 1,413 4% 5,629 17% 10,898 34% 11,929 37% 2,381 7% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +4% +10% +6% +7% ‐3% +15% 

Certificate 1,397 4% 58 4% 217 16% 440 31% 590 42% 92 7% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +14% +5% +24% +23% +7% +12% 

Non‐Degree 2,668 7% 152 6% 387 15% 517 19% 1,244 47% 368 14% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 ‐1% ‐7% ‐3% +6% ‐8% +25% 

New First Time 8,571 24% 314 4% 1,317 15% 3,186 37% 2,903 34% 851 10% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +5% +16% +10% +6% ‐1% +15% 

Transfer‐In 2,619 7% 140 5% 478 18% 662 25% 1,103 42% 236 9% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +11% +15% +8% +22% +3% +31% 

Continuing 21,809 60% 1,013 5% 3,722 17% 7,032 32% 8,598 39% 1,444 7% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +4% +6% +10% +8% ‐2% +14% 

Readmitted 2,274 6% 76 3% 553 24% 715 31% 809 36% 121 5% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 ‐10% ‐1% ‐17% +2% ‐18% +8% 

High School (on Campus) 1,042 3% 80 8% 163 16% 260 25% 350 34% 189 18% 
% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +4% +7% ‐12% +11% ‐0.6% +25% 

All in‐Person 12,660 35% 566 4% 2,248 18% 4,546 36% 4,320 34% 980 8% 

Some Remote 15,367 42% 701 5% 2,487 16% 4,997 33% 5,990 39% 1,192 8% 

All Remote 8,288 23% 356 4% 1,498 18% 2,312 28% 3,453 42% 669 8% 

Fall 2024 Census Report 
18 September 2024 vs. 19 September 2023 
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Full Time Equivalent Students (FTE) 21,708 877 1,689 3,265 1,848 2,573 1,221 2,996 607 2,251 737 1,671 1,972 

Prior Year FTE 20,986 805 1,408 3,150 1,866 2,507 1,224 2,826 682 2,182 757 1,633 1,945 

% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +3% +9% +20% +4% ‐0.9% +3% ‐0.2% +6% ‐11% +3% ‐3% +2% +1% 

Seats Filled 102,801 4,343 7,773 15,124 8,776 12,427 5,930 13,770 3,122 10,145 3,555 7,947 9,889 

Prior Year Seats Filled 98,370 4,026 6,106 14,617 8,815 11,988 5,950 12,947 3,269 9,842 3,686 7,791 9,333 

% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +5% +8% +27% +3% ‐0.4% +4% ‐0.3% +6% ‐4% +3% ‐4% +2% +6% 

Fill Rate (%) 82% 72% 85% 85% 86% 85% 73% 85% 73% 85% 71% 79% 83% 
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Home Campus Headcount 36,315 1,332 2,645 6,012 2,961 4,179 1,837 5,090 977 4,149 1,175 2,850 3,108 

Prior Year Enrollment 34,991 1,329 2,324 5,673 2,971 4,134 1,776 4,917 976 3,860 1,197 2,767 3,061 

% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +4% +0.2% +14% +6% ‐0.3% +1% +3% +4% +0.1% +7% ‐2% +3% +2% 

Additonal Students Enrolled 1,215 2,328 2,269 2,304 2,516 1,687 2,089 806 1,425 992 1,153 1,993 

Total Students Served 36,315 2,547 4,973 8,281 5,265 6,695 3,524 7,179 1,783 5,574 2,167 4,003 5,101 

% Change vs. 19 September 2023 +4% +15% +25% +8% +4% +9% +8% +10% ‐0.5% +8% +14% +7% +10% 

Fall 2024 Census Report 
18 September 2024 vs. 19 September 2023 

Seats & Equivalents 

Headcounts 
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Race and Ethnicity 

Asian 1,623 35 121 295 103 263 77 176 20 229 30 115 159 

% of Column Total 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 

Black or African American 6,233 216 983 1,380 835 773 183 577 43 671 55 264 253 

% of Column Total 17% 16% 37% 23% 28% 18% 10% 11% 4% 16% 5% 9% 8% 

Hispanic / Latine 11,855 240 939 2,109 1,211 1,111 442 1,944 195 1,942 191 640 891 

% of Column Total 33% 18% 36% 35% 41% 27% 24% 38% 20% 47% 16% 22% 29% 

White 13,763 728 444 1,817 600 1,685 995 2,008 636 1,015 775 1,501 1,559 

% of Column Total 38% 55% 17% 30% 20% 40% 54% 39% 65% 24% 66% 53% 50% 

Various/Multiple/Unknown 2,841 113 158 411 212 347 140 385 83 292 124 330 246 

% of Column Total 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 12% 8% 

Gender 

Women 22,187 621 1,874 3,759 1,804 2,450 1,139 3,166 605 2,456 666 1,842 1,805 

% of Column Total 61% 47% 71% 63% 61% 59% 62% 62% 62% 59% 57% 65% 58% 

Men 14,128 711 771 2,253 1,157 1,729 698 1,924 372 1,693 509 1,008 1,303 

% of Column Total 39% 53% 29% 37% 39% 41% 38% 38% 38% 41% 43% 35% 42% 

Age Group 

24 and Under 24,501 838 1,397 4,020 1,996 3,033 1,233 3,557 689 2,829 786 1,899 2,224 

% of Column Total 67% 63% 53% 67% 67% 73% 67% 70% 71% 68% 67% 67% 72% 

25 and Older 11,814 494 1,248 1,992 965 1,146 604 1,533 288 1,320 389 951 884 

% of Column Total 33% 37% 47% 33% 33% 27% 33% 30% 29% 32% 33% 33% 28% 

Demographic Breakdown (Home Campus Headcount) 

Fall 2024 Census Report 
18 September 2024 vs. 19 September 2023 
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Student Type 

New First Time 8,571 365 531 1,448 677 1,064 426 1,214 250 866 270 664 796 

% of Column Total 24% 27% 20% 24% 23% 25% 23% 24% 26% 21% 23% 23% 26% 

Transfer‐In 2,619 83 217 490 203 303 154 349 62 289 59 198 212 

% of Column Total 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 

Continuing 21,809 734 1,615 3,576 1,758 2,438 1,093 3,154 581 2,563 676 1,736 1,885 

% of Column Total 60% 55% 61% 59% 59% 58% 59% 62% 59% 62% 58% 61% 61% 

Readmitted 2,274 76 218 380 213 264 127 293 43 243 72 176 169 

% of Column Total 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 

High School (on Campus) 1,042 74 64 118 110 110 37 80 41 188 98 76 46 

% of Column Total 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 8% 3% 1% 

Enrollment Level 

Full‐time 11,930 454 617 1,794 865 1,508 663 1,830 366 1,271 406 933 1,223 

% of Column Total 33% 34% 23% 30% 29% 36% 36% 36% 37% 31% 35% 33% 39% 

Part‐time 24,385 878 2,028 4,218 2,096 2,671 1,174 3,260 611 2,878 769 1,917 1,885 

% of Column Total 67% 66% 77% 70% 71% 64% 64% 64% 63% 69% 65% 67% 61% 

Degree Level 

Associate 32,250 1,025 2,368 5,369 2,586 3,754 1,613 4,653 887 3,665 954 2,581 2,795 

% of Column Total 89% 77% 90% 89% 87% 90% 88% 91% 91% 88% 81% 91% 90% 

Certificate 1,397 175 137 236 100 124 85 183 11 93 82 96 75 

% of Column Total 4% 13% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 7% 3% 2% 

Non‐Degree 2,668 132 140 407 275 301 139 254 79 391 139 173 238 

% of Column Total 7% 10% 5% 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 12% 6% 8% 

Student Characteristic Breakdown (Home Campus Headcount) 

Fall 2024 Census Report 
18 September 2024 vs. 19 September 2023 
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Modality 

All in‐Person 12,660 511 980 2,242 1,008 1,338 490 1,755 140 1,701 320 1,020 1,155 

% of Column Total 35% 38% 37% 37% 34% 32% 27% 34% 14% 41% 27% 36% 37% 

Some Remote 15,367 522 1,067 2,554 1,132 1,866 826 2,212 596 1,677 549 1,196 1,170 

% of Column Total 42% 39% 40% 42% 38% 45% 45% 43% 61% 40% 47% 42% 38% 

All Remote 8,288 299 598 1,216 821 975 521 1,123 241 771 306 634 783 

% of Column Total 23% 22% 23% 20% 28% 23% 28% 22% 25% 19% 26% 22% 25% 

Financial Aid Status 

FAFSA 27,075 1,016 2,106 4,458 2,154 3,246 1,373 3,957 739 2,550 890 2,191 2,395 

% of Column Total 75% 76% 80% 74% 73% 78% 75% 78% 76% 61% 76% 77% 77% 

No FAFSA 9,240 316 539 1,554 807 933 464 1,133 238 1,599 285 659 713 

% of Column Total 25% 24% 20% 26% 27% 22% 25% 22% 24% 39% 24% 23% 23% 

Fall 2024 Census Report 
18 September 2024 vs. 19 September 2023 

Student Characteristic Breakdown, Continued (Home Campus Headcount) 

Student Financial Aid Breakdown (Home Campus Headcount) 



Report Sources and Information 

% Change vs. Prior Year 

Additional Students Enrolled 

Enrollment Level 

Fill Rate 

Full Time Equivalents (FTE) 

Home Campus Headcount 

Modality 

Race and Ethnicity 

Seats Filled 

Student Type 

Total Students Served 

The weekly preliminary credit enrollment and census reports draw from the F02 and F05 Banner extracts for current and 
prior year enrollment data and the Argos Financial Aid student extract for student financial aid data. Current enrollment is 
compared to snapshots of enrollment from an appropriate date from the prior year. Prior year modality data is not currently 
available for prior year comparison. 

The difference between the current year number and the prior year number, divided by the prior year number 

Fall 2024 Census Report 

Total headcount of students taking classes at a campus other than their home campus 

Students taking 12 or more credits are full‐time students; all other students are part‐time students. 

Current enrollment of all sections offered divided by maximum enrollment 

Total credit hours divided by 15 

The sum of Home Campus Headcount and Additional Students Enrolled 

"New First Time" students are enrolling for credit for the first time as postsecondary students; "Transfer‐in" students have 
been enrolled for credit at a non‐CT State institution but are enrolling here for the first time; "Continuing/Readmitted" 
students have previously enrolled at CT State for credit; "High School Dual Enrollment" students are secondary students 
taking college‐level credit classes at a CT State location. 

The sum of all section registrations by enrolled students 

Students are grouped into race and ethnicity categories based on U.S. Office of Personnel Management classifications. Native 
Americans, Alaska Natives, Native Hawaiians, Pacific Islanders, students reporting two or more races and students not 
reporting their racial or ethnic identity are combined under "Various/Multiple/Unknown." U.S. Nonresidents are included in 
their chosen racial‐ethnic group rather than recategorized as "Various/Multiple/Unknown." 

Total number of students designating (or assigned) to their home campus 

Instructional method of classes that students have registered for: Students taking only LRON (live remote and online) and 
ONLN (fully online) sections are classified as "All Remote;" students taking OLCR (online with class component) LRCR (live 
remote or on ground), HYBR (online and classroom), or FLEX sections, or taking any combination of fully online, partially 
online, or in‐person classses are classified as "Some Remote;" all other students are classified as "All in‐Person." 
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